1.2	Page 5, after line 4, insert:
1.3	"(d) "Mental health professional" has the meaning given in section 245I.04, subdivision
1.4	<u>2.</u> "
1.5	Page 5, line 18, after "attorney," insert "a mental health professional,"
1.6	Page 5, line 19, after the period, insert "Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, mental
1.7	health professionals may disclose to the court any information necessary to complete a
1.8	petition under subdivision 4, paragraph (b), or section 624.7174."
1.9	Page 5, line 21, delete "self or to" and after "persons" insert "or is at significant risk of
1.10	suicide"
1.11	Page 5, line 27, before "bodily" insert "either" and after "harm" insert "to others or of
1.12	taking their life"
1.13	Page 7, line 17, before the comma, insert "or a mental health professional"
1.14	Page 8, line 10, delete "of bodily harm to self"
1.15	Page 8, line 11, delete "or" and insert "to" and after "persons" insert "or is at significant
1.16	risk of suicide"
1.17	Page 8, line 25, delete "a history of self-harm" and insert "suicide attempts" and after
1.18	"respondent" insert "or a serious mental illness"
1.19	Page 8, line 30, delete "the respondent's self"
1.20	Page 8, line 31, delete "or" and after "others" insert "or is at risk of suicide"
1.21	Page 9, line 23, after "orders" insert "based on the respondent being a danger to others"
1.22	and after the period, insert "Extreme risk protection orders issued for respondents who are
1 22	colaby at rick of cuicida chall not be public "

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 15, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.1

02/07/23 04:29 pm	HOUSE RESEARCH	JD/JF	H0015A6

2.1	Page 10, line 4, delete "of bodily harm to the respondent's self or" and after "persons"
2.2	insert "or is at significant risk of suicide"
2.3	Page 10, line 16, delete "to the respondent's self or" and after "persons" insert "or is at
2.4	significant risk of suicide"
2.5	Page 10, line 17, before "bodily" insert "either" and after "harm" insert "to others or of
2.6	taking their life"
2.7	Page 10, line 20, after "possessing" insert "or purchasing"
2.8	Page 13, line 28, after the first comma, insert "a mental health professional,"

2.9

Page 14, line 14, after "with" insert "the National Alliance on Mental Illness Minnesota,"